

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2014/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in dated 28/04/2010 in CRLA
No.179/200 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CHANDER SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sahadev singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the petitioners serve notice of this case on
the Standing Counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh.
Post after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master